TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING SEPTEMBER 16, 2024

AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION - 7:00PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

September 4, 2024- Regular Meeting p

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution No. 9187.—A Resolution Authorizing the Payment of the Salary of the City Manager, Reinstatement of all Benefits Previously Provided to the City Manager, and Directing Back Pay of Any Salary and Benefits to the City Manager.
 - B. <u>Resolution No. 9191</u> A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant. <u>No Seconder</u>

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- A. <u>Resolution No. 9209 A Resolution</u> Concerning the Conditions at 1265 Etowah Street and Directing Action with Respect to the Condition of the Property. p
- B. <u>Resolution No. 9210 A Resolution Concerning</u> the Conditions at 1257 Etowah Street and Directing Action with Respect to the Condition of the Property. p
- C. Resolution No. 9211 A Resolution Concerning the Conditions at 2208 Toles Street and Directing Action with Respect to the Condition of the Property. Resolved
- D. Resolution No. 9212 A Resolution Concerning the Conditions at 2052 East Lake Blvd and Directing Action with Respect to the Conditions of the Property. p
 - E. Resolution No. 9213 A Resolution Regarding Notice of Claim Dated March 11, 2024.
- F. Resolution No. 9214 A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Public Works Department of the City of Tarrant to Perform Lawn Care and Maintenance to All City Owned Property and Those Properties Used by the City Under a Written Agreement.
- G. <u>Resolution No. 9215</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Placement of Street Lights at Locations on Evergreen Street within the City of Tarrant. p
- H. <u>Resolution No. 9216</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Chief of Police to Resolve or Otherwise Pursue All Pending Personnel Actions Involving Police Officers with the Personnel Board of Jefferson County. <u>passed with amendment</u>

X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

- A. City of Tarrant Vouchers p
- B. City of Tarrant Electric Department Vouchers p
- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ADJOURN